e YA R R T R T e UL By S
S

10
11
12
13
14

15
17

18
20
21
22
23

| 24

16

18

25

R o L AR S 0 S b ARG R BB, n@casww;m& D e o

Page 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT

' BEFORE : WILLIAM V. JONES, Pre81dlng Examlner

August 18, 2011

Santa Fe, New Mexico

" This matter came on for hearing before the New
Mexico 0il Conservation Division, WILLIAM V. JONES,
Presiding Examiner, DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner, on
Thursday, August 18, 2011, at the New Mexico Energy, -

Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St.

Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

REPORTED BY: Jacqueline R. Lujan, CCR #91
o Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105
Albuquerque, NM 87103 505-843-9241

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

AnDQRART7. TENA ARTA AAAA Are - -

T S




10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18-

‘19'

20

21

22

23

24

25

etk s R R

Page 2

EXAMINER JONES: Let's go on the recoxd
this morning. This is Docket Number 22-11, Thursday,
August 18th, 2011. I'm William V. Jones. This is David

Brooks, the legal Examiner this morning.

Let's go over the continuances and dismissals.

On page 1, Case fliéi}}eopened Has been continued to the

Commission docket on September the 22nd. All acid gas

type cases are going to be done by the Commission now.
Case 14721 has been continued to September 1st.

On page 2, Case 14671 is continued to

- September 1st; Case 8352 reopened is continued to

September 15th.
Pagé 3, Case 14629 is continued to September
l1st. Any other corrections or continuanéés? N
MS.'MUﬁDS—DRY: I'm sorry. ,Did you say

Case 14672 is continued to September 1st? Which case on

page 27

EXAMINER JONES: 14671.

MS. MUNDS-DRY: I'm Sorry.

EXAMINER JONES: I ﬁfobably read that.
’wrong. |

MS. MUNDS-DRY: I apélogize for not doing

this ahead'of-time. Case 14672, appiication of Devon, I

spoke to Mr. Padilla, who fepresents Tritex, and ‘we're

asking for a continuance to ‘the SeptembérjiSth'docket,

ReeA S

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTFRC

S S PR AR R S D MR B R T MR R I T

s




T -

10

11

12

13

14

15

for another month.

EXAMINER JONES:

on that?
MS. MUNDS-DRY:

on that.

EXAMINER JONES:

here for that case.

MR. BROOKS:

EXAMINER JONES:

MR. BROOKS:

because the 15th is my docket.

MS. MUNDS-DRY:

Page 3

Everybody is in agreement
Everyone is in agreement

I expected more people

So continued to the 1st?

The 15th.

I was hoping for the 1st,

I expect that case to go

aWay, so don't wbrry about that one.

MR. BROOKS:

EXAMINER JONES:

That would be good.

Any other changes? Okay.

e e o s R N T e A SO A A

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTFRC




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

: Page 4
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, JACQUELINE R. LUJAN, New Mexico CCR #91, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 18, 2011, proceedings in
the above captioned case were taken before me and that I
did report in stenographic shorthand the proceedings set
forth herein, and the foregoing pages are a true and
correct transcription to the best of my ability.

I FUQTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by
nor related to nor contracted with any of the parties ér
attorneys in this case and that I have no interest
whatéoever in the final diéposition of this casé in any
court.

_WITNESS MY HAND this 30th day of August, 2011.

QJU1G/MJMLJQ j%nax

ruel e R. Lujan, ' CCR #91
ire 12/31/2011

{
|
i
: 3
| ?
o
: i
.
(I
-
L
. 1
i
:
‘. i
5
:
:
4
g
i
i
¢

s st e BT

g AL BTN o gt
R S AN
P "



