	Page 1
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	ORIGINAL
4	UNIONIVIE
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
10	PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
11	
12	BEFORE: WILLIAM V. JONES, Presiding Examiner
13	BEFORE: WILLIAM V. JONES, Presiding Examiner DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner
14	
15	August 18, 2011
16	Santa Fe, New Mexico
17	
18	This matter came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, WILLIAM V. JONES,
19	Presiding Examiner, DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner, on
٠	Thursday, August 18, 2011, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St.
20	Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
21	
22	
23	REPORTED BY: Jacqueline R. Lujan, CCR #91
24	Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters 500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105
25	Albuquerque, NM 87103 505-843-9241

- 1 EXAMINER JONES: Let's go on the record
- 2 this morning. This is Docket Number 22-11, Thursday,
- 3 August 18th, 2011. I'm William V. Jones. This is David
- 4 Brooks, the legal Examiner this morning.
- 5 Let's go over the continuances and dismissals.
- 6 On page 1, Case 14161 reopened has been continued to the
- 7 Commission docket on September the 22nd. All acid gas
- 8 type cases are going to be done by the Commission now.
- 9 Case 14721 has been continued to September 1st.
- On page 2, Case 14671 is continued to
- 11 September 1st; Case 8352 reopened is continued to
- 12 September 15th.
- Page 3, Case 14629 is continued to September
- 14 lst. Any other corrections or continuances?
- MS. MUNDS-DRY: I'm sorry. Did you say
- 16 Case 14672 is continued to September 1st? Which case on
- 17 page 2?
- 18 EXAMINER JONES: 14671.
- MS. MUNDS-DRY: I'm sorry.
- 20 EXAMINER JONES: I probably read that.
- 21 wrong.
- MS. MUNDS-DRY: I apologize for not doing
- 23 this ahead of time. Case 14672, application of Devon, I
- 24 spoke to Mr. Padilla, who represents Tritex, and we're
- 25 asking for a continuance to the September 15th docket,

Page 3 1 for another month. 2 EXAMINER JONES: Everybody is in agreement 3 on that? MS. MUNDS-DRY: Everyone is in agreement 4 5 on that. 6 EXAMINER JONES: I expected more people here for that case. MR. BROOKS: So continued to the 1st? EXAMINER JONES: The 15th. 9 MR. BROOKS: I was hoping for the 1st, 10 11 because the 15th is my docket. 12 MS. MUNDS-DRY: I expect that case to go 13 away, so don't worry about that one. 14 MR. BROOKS: That would be good. 15 EXAMINER JONES: Any other changes? Okay. 16 17 18 19 * The person county that the foregoing to demplate record of the precedence in the 20 the Examiner hearing of Case the. 21 heard by me on 22 Oil Conservation Division 23 24 25

	Page
1	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
2	
3	
4	I, JACQUELINE R. LUJAN, New Mexico CCR #91, DO
5	HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 18, 2011, proceedings in
6	the above captioned case were taken before me and that I
7	did report in stenographic shorthand the proceedings set
8	forth herein, and the foregoing pages are a true and
9	correct transcription to the best of my ability.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by
11	nor related to nor contracted with any of the parties or
12	attorneys in this case and that I have no interest
13	whatsoever in the final disposition of this case in any
1.4	court.
15	WITNESS MY HAND this 30th day of August, 2011.
16	
17	
18	
19	Termeline R Jujan CCP #91
20	Expires: 12/31/2011
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	